1 16073 No. EDN-H (28) A (5)-1/2013-RUSA State Project Directorate Rashtriya Uchchtar Shiksha Abhiyan 27 JAN 2017 Directorate of Hr. Education Himachal Pradesh farमला - 1 January 2017 Dated Shimla-171001 the, **OFFICE ORDER**

Consequent upon the approval conveyed by the Pr. Secretary (Hr. Education) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh on the file of State Project Directorate, Rashtriya Uchchtar Shiksha Abhiyan, Dr. Satish Chander Sharma, Jt. Director of Hr. Education (Colleges) is hereby appointed as State Project Director, Rashtriya Uchchtar Shiksha Abhiyan with immediate effect.

Mu.

(Dr. B.L. Vinta) Director of Hr. Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even	Dated: Shimla-171001	January 2017	
Copy for informa	tion and further necessary action	to:-	
1.	The Mission Director, Rashtriya Uchchtar Shiksha Abhiyan, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110115		
2.	The Principal Secretary (Hr. Education) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.		
<i>X</i> ^{3.}	All the Branch Officers in Directorate of Hr. Education, H.P. Shimla- 171001.		
₹ 4. 5.	All the Principals of Govt. Degree/GIA Colleges in Himachal Pradesh.		
5.	The Manager, CANARA B	ank, The Mall Shimla.	
		V Director of Hr. Education	
	Periodance and advances of the second second	Himachal Pradesh	1
	गिका निवेगालन उठ	Let Tootto	
	27 JAN 20	17	

शिमला - 1